

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.274/2020

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM TRIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.193354/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193355/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bhadra, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Civil Appeal on 24 January 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master