

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.274/2020

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM TRIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay and interim relief)

Date : 31-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Debarshi Bhadra, Adv.
Ms. Neeti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 20 September 2019 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in Consumer Case No 84 of 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master