

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.274/2020

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM TRIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.193354/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193355/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.193356/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish Banka, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nida Khana, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Civil Appeal on 8 March 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master